	03-31-	Attorney Docket No.: 00C885.0181 (84
3/16/00		LEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		red original document(s) or copy(ies) there
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	101302	735 <u>— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —</u>
Robert RACZ	MAR 1 6 2000 60	
	3	
Additional name(s)	of conversing barty(ies)	attached? Yes No
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) rec	The state of the s	
Name: BASF Corpor	, ,	(-))
•	ntal Drive-North	
Mount Olive,	New Jersey 07828-1234	
Country: U.S.A.		
Additional nan	ne(s) and address(es) atta	ched?
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	Merger	Change of Name
Verified Translation	Security Agreement	Other:
Execution Date: March 2, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent nur		
		on, the execution date(s) of the application is:
A. <u>Patent Application No</u>	<u>(s).:</u>	B. <u>Patent No(s).</u> :
09/467,782		
Others on	additional sheet(s) attach	ned? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of applications and patents invol- Application(s): 1
concerning document should be man	neu:	+ Patent(s): 0
Rodger L. Tate Baker Botts L.L.P.		= Total: 1
The Warner; Suite 130		7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
1299 Pennsylvania Av Washington, D.C. 200		
(202) 639-7700 (telepl		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
(202) 639-7890 (facsin	nile)	8. Deposit Account No.: 02-0375
		(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
000 JSHABAZZ 00000177 09467782		Charge any underpayment or credit overpayment to above Deposit Account
40.00 UP	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature	201101 031	
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
the original document.		
	1.	1 7 A
Rodger L. Tate	arte	March 16, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	er of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
	:	3
i e	-	

PATENT REEL: 010644 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT (DECLARATION FORMAT)

WHEREAS, I, **Robert Racz** (Declarant) declare that I have invented certain improvements in:

PURIFICATION OF POLYMERIC DISPERSIONS BY STRIPPING IN THE PRESENCE OF ADSORBENT MATERIALS

hereinafter the invention filed on December 20, 1999, under Serial No. 09/467,782 (Atty. Docket No. 8457), and being owner of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3000 Continental Drive - North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234 (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of Declarant's employment agreement, the Declarant does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the Declarant hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The Declarant further agrees, in accordance with the terms of Declarant's employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to

1

communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

The undersigned Declarant further agrees that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his signature below.

Dated:	3/2/00	Signed:
		Typed Name: ROBERT RACZ

RECORDED: 03/16/2000